which includes MSMEs according to the criteria of annual sales results, namely micro businesses 
that have annual sales results of a maximum of IDR 2,000,000,000 (two billion rupiahs), small 
businesses have annual sales results of more than IDR 2,000,000,000 (two billion rupiahs) up to a 
maximum of IDR 15,000,000,000 (fifteen billion rupiahs) and medium-sized businesses have annual 
sales results of more than IDR 15,000,000,000 (fifteen billion rupiah) with a maximum nominal value 
of up to IDR 50,000,000,000 (fifty billion rupiah). MSMEs are business entities that aim to build the 
economy by growing their businesses. MSMEs can help the Indonesian economy by opening up jobs 
to tackle unemployment in Indonesia.